

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4733 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECT.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv. (N/P) **

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the appellant.

Place the appeal after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar

** Proxy counsel did not give his appearance.