

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4733 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECT.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.5 is present.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh notice  
with the correct address against unserved respondents.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent  
No.4. Send reminder again.

List again on 21.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR