

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4733 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECT.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice with dasti service upon respondent no.  
8 which is permitted to be served through standing counsel or  
through Resident Commissioner of the concerned State in New  
Delhi or even directly upon the litigant.

Outcome of dasti service is to be filed before 16<sup>th</sup> March,  
2012.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar