

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4733 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECT.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ranjeet Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Deepak Prabhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv
Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr Nimshim Vashum, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case to be filed before 13.9.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |