

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4733 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECT.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.8 has to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the concerned Advocates.

Parties may file statement of case before the next date.
List again on 2.11.2012.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |