

|
ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4733 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECT.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4, 7, 9 and 10 but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Statement of case has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 5 and 6.

Appellant and respondent No.8 have already filed statement of case.

No further steps are to be taken.

Item No.63

-2-

The matter falls under the complete category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| (SANJIV JAIN)
| REGISTRAR
|

rd